yavtEller,

INDIA BULLION AND JEWELLERS
ASSOCIATION LTD.

Since 1919

Q

ndia B
a7 uansEs

Daily Market Update Report as on Wednesday, November 14, 2018

Gold prices steadied as the U.S. dollar retreated from a 16-month high touched earlier in week, easing amid a surge in the euro and sterling on a draft Brexit agreement. U.S. inflation
# expectations were unchanged in October from a month ago, even while Americans expected to spend and earn more. U.S. President Donald Trump’s top economic adviser said that the United
States welcomed the resumption of talks with China on trade.

Demand for physical gold gathered steam during a key festival week, shrugging off a recent downtrend going into the traditional busy wedding season, while other major Asian hubs saw limited
activity. India, the second biggest bullion consumer after China, celebrated the Dhanteras and Diwali festivals this week, when buying gold is considered auspicious. The price rise gave

# confidence to consumers that gold will provide better returns than other asset classes in coming years and prompted them to increase purchases. Dealers in India were offering discounts of up
to $3 an ounce, the lowest in six weeks, over official domestic prices compared with the $7 discounts last week. Physical demand in China slowed a little as some wholesalers had already
restocked their inventories in the last two weeks.

The latest figures for Shanghai Gold Exchange (SGE) monthly gold withdrawals are in (for October) and they show a marginal downturn from those for the same month a year earlier. But then
October can be an anomalous month given the week long Golden Week holiday at the beginning of the month during which time the SGE is closed for business so perhaps not too much should
be read into the latest data. Withdrawals for the year to date are still marginally up on a year earlier, so we will have to wait for November’s figures (usually a strong month) to see if there is any
specific trend downwards yet.

South Africa's mining production for September decreased 1.8% year-on-year, Statistics South Africa announced on Thursday, with gold production falling by a fifth. Gold production for
September 2018 was down 19% when compared to September 2017. This contributed -3.1 percentage points to SA's overall production decrease of -1.8%. Gold sales, meanwhile, fell by half.
The SA gold sector has been experiencing a tough year. In mid-October Stats SA announced that year-on- year gold production for August had fallen by 15.5%. Production fell by 15% year-on-
year on July. The largest positive contributor to mining production for September was in the Platinum Group Metals, which increased by 7.2% over September 2017.

Demonetisation was a fundamental corrective without which the Indian economy would have collapsed by now just like subprime crisis in the US, said right-wing idealogue Swaminathan
Gurumurthy. Throwing light on the state of economy between 2004-2010, Gurumurthy, who is currently serving as a part-time director of RBI, tweeted: “...... The growth driven by asst price rise

# led consumption fueled by withdrawal of capital gains tax was a mirage. Continuation of it would have been disastrous. DM was an inevitable purgative.” While stocks climbed 32%, gold 38%,
land 21%, GDP 5.4%, inflation 4.5% and jobs 60 million, CAD over $20 billion in 1999-2004, the stocks rose 338%, gold 332%, and land 300 to 2100%, GDP 9.8%, prices 6.8%, jobs just 1.7
million, CAD $360 billion between 2004-2014, he tweeted.

Date Gold* Silver*
13 Nov 2018 (Tuesday) 31050.00 36545.00
12 Nov 2018 (Monday) 31345.00 36950.00
09 Nov 2018 (Friday) 31431.00 37205.00

13 Nov 2018 (Tuesday)

Page 1

# The above rate are IBJA PM rates * Rates are exclusive of GST



IBJA Daily Market Update

Market View Daily Levels
Open 30909.00 Resistance
Eizesn High 30919.00 31043.00
% Low 30751.00 30981.00
Close 30769.00 30875.00
ann Value Change -232.00 30707.00
20.50K % Change -0.75 30645.00
. Margin 5.00 30539.00
Ii -/:{dt?iffgl;aa_sasv Signal 1734040 Histogram-129.7673 = . Margin (Rs.) 153845 Support
‘ — ; . Volume 7163.00
Open Interest 9328.00 Spread
1% Feb 15 WMar 16 Apr 17 Wy 7 T T T Al 17 Skp a7 Ot 17 oo neszais) Cng in Ol (%) 580 FEB - DEC
Outlook: Gold dropped as concerns over ltaly's budget and ongoing Brexit talks, along with expectations for further e VELE(I0) =L R
U.S. rate hikes, held the dollar near 16-month highs. For the day prices a jump towards 30820-30860 will look to 52 Week High 32311.00 APR - FEB
sell with a stoploss of above 30980 expecting prices to drop towards 30680-30540 level. 52 Week Low 29500.00 378.00

Gold on MCX settled down -0.75% at 30769 as concerns over Italy's budget and ongoing Brexit talks, along with expectations for further U.S. rate hikes, held the dollar
near 16-month highs. Dollar strength has outweighed any positive impact of risk aversion on gold, traditionally also seen as a safe store of value in times of market
volatility. The U.S. Federal Reserve reaffirmed its commitment to tightening monetary policy, a move likely to weigh on interest in non-yielding bullion. Euro zone
policymakers have discussed using the bloc’s bailout fund, or European Stability Mechanism (ESM), to prevent financial tension in Italy from spreading to other
indebted countries, the European Central Bank’s chief economist said. “There is one discussion which is at the political level about precautionary measures we could
take if there would be spillovers to (other) countries,” Peter Praet told. Investors also had their attention turned to U.S.-Sino trade tensions and political uncertainties in
Europe amid fears of a no-deal Brexit, and a standoff between Rome and the European Union over Italy's budget. There are hopes of a de-escalation in the Sino-U.S.
tariff war rose on a report that China's top trade negotiator was preparing to visit the United States ahead of a meeting between the two countries' leaders. Holdings at
SPDR Gold Trust, the world's largest gold-backed exchange-traded fund, rose 0.90 percent to 762.00 tonnes on Monday. Technically market is under long liquidation
as market has witnessed drop in open interest by -2.8% to settled at 9328 while prices down -232 rupees, now Gold is getting support at 30707 and below same could
see a test of 30645 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 30875, a move above could see prices testing 30981.

Page 2



IBJA Daily Market Update

Market View Daily Levels
Open 1200.43 Resistance
High 1204.77 1214.08
Low 1196.39 1209.42
Close 1201.97 1205.70
_f:sff Value Change 1.71 1197.32
W % Change 0.00 1192.66
1188.94

T e Support

N . PO S — 1000
0.0009 e ﬁ':—'ff.jff‘\_\ f:—r,_____x‘,—_ A(:??ﬂ;__:,—_;,,,.;- —
18 b 5 Mar & Abr 16 may 2 Jn 15l 7 Alg 7 sép 17 ot & Wo{lo Hevzois]

Outlook: Gold price finds difficulty to break the correctional bullish channel’s support line, and it might test 1208.40 level before resuming the negative attempts. In general, we will continue
to suggest the bearish trend as long as the price is below 1208.40 and 1223.00 levels, reminding you that our next target is located at 1180.00.

Gold settled down as concerns over ltaly's budget and ongoing Brexit talks, along with expectations for further U.S. rate hikes, held the dollar near 16-month highs.
Dollar strength has outweighed any positive impact of risk aversion on gold, traditionally also seen as a safe store of value in times of market volatility. The U.S.
Federal Reserve reaffirmed its commitment to tightening monetary policy, a move likely to weigh on interest in non-yielding bullion. Euro zone policymakers have
discussed using the bloc’s bailout fund, or European Stability Mechanism (ESM), to prevent financial tension in Italy from spreading to other indebted countries, the
European Central Bank’s chief economist said. “There is one discussion which is at the political level about precautionary measures we could take if there would be
spillovers to (other) countries,” Peter Praet told. Investors also had their attention turned to U.S.-Sino trade tensions and political uncertainties in Europe amid fears of
a no-deal Brexit, and a standoff between Rome and the European Union over ltaly's budget. There are hopes of a de-escalation in the Sino-U.S. tariff war rose on a
report that China's top trade negotiator was preparing to visit the United States ahead of a meeting between the two countries' leaders. Holdings at SPDR Gold Trust,
the world's largest gold-backed exchange-traded fund, rose 0.90 percent to 762.00 tonnes on Monday. Technically now Gold is getting support at 1198.60 and below
same could see a test of 1192.40 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 1209.20, a move above could see prices testing 1214.60.

Page 3



IBJA Daily Market Update

Market View Daily Levels
Open 72.9500 Resistance
High 72.9575 73.29
70.00 Low 72.6100 73.12
Close 72.7550 72.94
Value Change -0.2525 72.59
auble Top
— e - % Change -0.35 72.43
Margin 2.51 72.24
— ) Margin (Rs.) 1826 Support
MACD[12 26,9]-0.0023 Signal .0.1857 Histogram:-0.1879 N = ‘-\—4?45‘\\ 7800 Volume
- ) e L N 1995363 .
R . T il — RN 0.1857 Int
st ———— — SN ] Oper'1 nterest 1732569 Sprea
Hov Déc Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jal Aug Sep oct H{3 Novz01E - Cﬂg in Ol (%) 3.86 DEC - NOV
Rupee gained tracking sharp fall in crude oil prices amid lower-than-expected inflation prints for October. Rupee found support Prev Value(MIn) 145122.91 0.2525
on selling by foreign banks likely on behalf of exporters as crude oil prices fell. Technically now USDINR is getting support at .
72.64 and below same could see a test of 72.45 level, and resistance is now likely to be seen at 72.98, a move above could see 52 Week High 74.9800 JAN - DEC
prices testing 73.15. 52 Week Low 64.7000 0.2250

Rupee gained tracking sharp fall in crude oil prices amid lower-than-expected inflation prints for October. Rupee found support on selling by foreign banks likely on
behalf of exporters as crude oil prices fell below $69 a barrel. Meanwhile, the greenback remained elevated against its major peers on fears of aggressive rate hikes
by the Federal Reserve going ahead and safe-haven bets on lingering concerns about the outlook for global economic growth. Adding to this, the meeting between the
Reserve Bank of India Governor Urjit Patel and Prime Minister Narendra Modi to lower tensions between the government and the central bank also supported bonds.
India’s retail inflation rate dropped sharply in October, giving the central bank leeway to allow easier lending policies, but plunging farm prices sent a stark warning to
Prime Minister Narendra Modi about the challenges he faces in rural areas in next year’s general election. The rate, which includes food and energy prices, dropped in
October to 3.31 percent on a year-on-year basis, the slowest pace in 13 months and remains below the Reserve Bank of India’s (RBI) medium-term target of 4 percent
for a third straight month. The September inflation rate was a revised 3.70 percent. Inflation risks have ebbed after a fall in global crude oil prices by about 20 percent
since early October to around $71 a barrel. The rupee has also stabilised after a slide of more than 14 percent in the first 10 months of this year, which has made it the
worst performing Asian currency in 2018. Technically now USDINR is getting support at 72.6425 and below same could see a test of 72.4525 level, And resistance is
now likely to be seen at 72.99, a move above could see prices testing 73.1475.

Page 4



IBJA Daily Market Update

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch.
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX

Gold Spot 995

Descr.
Gold 995 - Ahmedabad
Gold 995 - Bangalore
Gold 995 - Chennai
Gold 995 - Cochin
Gold 995 - Delhi
Gold 995 - Hyderabad
Gold 995 - Jaipur
Gold 995 - Kolkata
Gold 995 - Mumbai

Silver Spot 999
Descr.
Silver 999 - Ahmedabad
Silver 999 - Bangalore
Silver 999 - Chennai
Silver 999 - Delhi
Silver 999 - Hyderabad
Silver 999 - Jaipur
Silver 999 - Kolkata
Silver 999 - Mumbai

Bullion Futures on DGCX
Descr.
GOLD 28NOV2018
GOLD 29JAN2019
GOLD QUANTO 29NOV2018
GOLD QUANTO 30JAN2019
SILVER 28NOV2018
SILVER 26FEB2019
SILVER QUANTO 29NOV2018

Last*
31870.00
31810.00
31840.00
31850.00
31845.00
31810.00
31830.00
31900.00
31850.00

Last*
37500.00
37560.00
37610.00
37560.00
37645.00
37570.00
37800.00
37650.00

Last
1204.80
1210.20

30854.00
31031.00
13.93
13.99
41189.00

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch.
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

Exch.
INTL. SPOT
MCX

Gold Spot 999
Descr.
Gold 999 - Ahmedabad
Gold 999 - Bangalore
Gold 999 - Chennai
Gold 999 - Cochin
Gold 999 - Delhi
Gold 999 - Hyderabad
Gold 999 - Jaipur
Gold 999 - Mumbai

Bullion Futures on MCX
Descr.
GOLD 04AUG2017
GOLD 050CT2017
GOLD 05DEC2017
SILVER 05JUL2017
SILVER 05SEP2017
SILVER 05DEC2017

Gold and Silver Fix
Descr.
Gold London AM FIX
Gold London PM FIX
Silver London FIX

Gold / Silver Ratio
Descr.
GOLD SILVER RATIO
MCX GOLD SILVER RATIO

Last*
32000.00
31960.00
31990.00
32000.00
31995.00
31960.00
31950.00
31900.00

Last
30769.00
31046.00
31424.00
36385.00
37257.00
38075.00

Last
1341.05
1341.05

16.45

Last
85.76
84.57

Page 5



IBJA Daily Market Update

Report is prepared for information purposes only.

Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd.
Mumbai. INDIA.  Mobile: 9320096333 / 9619551030 Email: info@kediacommaodity.com URL: www.kediaadvisory.com

General Disclaimers: This Report is prepared and distributed by Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd. for information purposes only. The recommendations, if any, made
herein are expression of views and/or opinions and should not be deemed or construed to be neither advice for the purpose of purchase or sale through KSCRPL nor any solicitation or
offering of any investment /trading opportuni. These information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional investment guide for the readers. No action is solicited based
upon the information provided herein. Recipients of this Report should rely on information/data arising out of their own investigations. Readers are advised to seek independent
professional advice and arrive at an informed trading/investment decision before executing any trades or making any investments. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly
available information, internally developed data and other sources believed by KSCRPL to be reliable. IBJA and KSCRPL or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not
assume any responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views. While due care has been taken to ensure that the
disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees, affiliates or representatives of IBJA and KSCRPL shall be liable for any direct, indirect, special,
incidental, consequential, punitive or exemplary damages, including lost profits arising in any way whatsoever from the information / opinions / views contained in this Report. The
possession, circulation and/or distribution of this Report may be restricted or regulated in certain jurisdictions by appropriate laws. No action has been or will be taken by KSCRPL in any
jurisdiction (other than India), where any action for such purpose(s) is required. Accordingly, this Report shall not be possessed, circulated and/ or distributed in any such country or
jurisdiction unless such action is in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations of such country or jurisdiction. KSCRPL requires such recipient to inform himself about and to
observe any restrictions at his own expense, without any liability to KSCRPL. Any dispute arising out of this Report shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in India.

Page 6


http://www.kediacommodity.com/

