

## INDIA BULLION AND JEWELLERS ASSOCIATION LTD. Since 1919



### Report as on Wednesday, November 14, 2018

Gold prices steadied as the U.S. dollar retreated from a 16-month high touched earlier in week, easing amid a surge in the euro and sterling on a draft Brexit agreement. U.S. inflation # expectations were unchanged in October from a month ago, even while Americans expected to spend and earn more. U.S. President Donald Trump's top economic adviser said that the United States welcomed the resumption of talks with China on trade. Demand for physical gold gathered steam during a key festival week, shrugging off a recent downtrend going into the traditional busy wedding season, while other major Asian hubs saw limited activity. India, the second biggest bullion consumer after China, celebrated the Dhanteras and Diwali festivals this week, when buying gold is considered auspicious. The price rise gave # confidence to consumers that gold will provide better returns than other asset classes in coming years and prompted them to increase purchases. Dealers in India were offering discounts of up to \$3 an ounce, the lowest in six weeks, over official domestic prices compared with the \$7 discounts last week. Physical demand in China slowed a little as some wholesalers had already restocked their inventories in the last two weeks. The latest figures for Shanghai Gold Exchange (SGE) monthly gold withdrawals are in (for October) and they show a marginal downturn from those for the same month a year earlier. But then October can be an anomalous month given the week long Golden Week holiday at the beginning of the month during which time the SGE is closed for business so perhaps not too much should # be read into the latest data. Withdrawals for the year to date are still marginally up on a year earlier, so we will have to wait for November's figures (usually a strong month) to see if there is any specific trend downwards yet. South Africa's mining production for September decreased 1.8% year-on-year, Statistics South Africa announced on Thursday, with gold production falling by a fifth. Gold production for September 2018 was down 19% when compared to September 2017. This contributed -3.1 percentage points to SA's overall production decrease of -1.8%. Gold sales, meanwhile, fell by half. # The SA gold sector has been experiencing a tough year. In mid-October Stats SA announced that year-on- year gold production for August had fallen by 15.5%. Production fell by 15% year-onyear on July. The largest positive contributor to mining production for September was in the Platinum Group Metals, which increased by 7.2% over September 2017. Demonetisation was a fundamental corrective without which the Indian economy would have collapsed by now just like subprime crisis in the US, said right-wing idealogue Swaminathan Gurumurthy. Throwing light on the state of economy between 2004-2010, Gurumurthy, who is currently serving as a part-time director of RBI, tweeted: ".....The growth driven by asst price rise # led consumption fueled by withdrawal of capital gains tax was a mirage. Continuation of it would have been disastrous. DM was an inevitable purgative." While stocks climbed 32%, gold 38%, land 21%, GDP 5.4%, inflation 4.5% and jobs 60 million, CAD over \$20 billion in 1999-2004, the stocks rose 338%, gold 332%, and land 300 to 2100%, GDP 9.8%, prices 6.8%, jobs just 1.7 million, CAD \$360 billion between 2004-2014, he tweeted. Date Gold\* Silvor\*

Date	Oolu	Oliver
13 Nov 2018 (Tuesday)	31050.00	36545.00
12 Nov 2018 (Monday)	31345.00	36950.00
09 Nov 2018 (Friday)	31431.00	37205.00
# The above rate are IBJA PM rates * Rates are exclusive of GST		
		Page 1



Gold on MCX settled down -0.75% at 30769 as concerns over Italy's budget and ongoing Brexit talks, along with expectations for further U.S. rate hikes, held the dollar near 16-month highs. Dollar strength has outweighed any positive impact of risk aversion on gold, traditionally also seen as a safe store of value in times of market volatility. The U.S. Federal Reserve reaffirmed its commitment to tightening monetary policy, a move likely to weigh on interest in non-yielding bullion. Euro zone policymakers have discussed using the bloc's bailout fund, or European Stability Mechanism (ESM), to prevent financial tension in Italy from spreading to other indebted countries, the European Central Bank's chief economist said. "There is one discussion which is at the political level about precautionary measures we could take if there would be spillovers to (other) countries," Peter Praet told. Investors also had their attention turned to U.S.-Sino trade tensions and political uncertainties in Europe amid fears of a no-deal Brexit, and a standoff between Rome and the European Union over Italy's budget. There are hopes of a de-escalation in the Sino-U.S. tariff war rose on a report that China's top trade negotiator was preparing to visit the United States ahead of a meeting between the two countries' leaders. Holdings at SPDR Gold Trust, the world's largest gold-backed exchange-traded fund, rose 0.90 percent to 762.00 tonnes on Monday. Technically market is under long liquidation as market has witnessed drop in open interest by -2.8% to settled at 9328 while prices down -232 rupees, now Gold is getting support at 30707 and below same could see a test of 30645 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 30875, a move above could see prices testing 30981.



Outlook: Gold price finds difficulty to break the correctional bullish channel's support line, and it might test 1208.40 level before resuming the negative attempts. In general, we will continue to suggest the bearish trend as long as the price is below 1208.40 and 1223.00 levels, reminding you that our next target is located at 1180.00.

Gold settled down as concerns over Italy's budget and ongoing Brexit talks, along with expectations for further U.S. rate hikes, held the dollar near 16-month highs. Dollar strength has outweighed any positive impact of risk aversion on gold, traditionally also seen as a safe store of value in times of market volatility. The U.S. Federal Reserve reaffirmed its commitment to tightening monetary policy, a move likely to weigh on interest in non-yielding bullion. Euro zone policymakers have discussed using the bloc's bailout fund, or European Stability Mechanism (ESM), to prevent financial tension in Italy from spreading to other indebted countries, the European Central Bank's chief economist said. "There is one discussion which is at the political level about precautionary measures we could take if there would be spillovers to (other) countries," Peter Praet told. Investors also had their attention turned to U.S.-Sino trade tensions and political uncertainties in Europe amid fears of a no-deal Brexit, and a standoff between Rome and the European Union over Italy's budget. There are hopes of a de-escalation in the Sino-U.S. tariff war rose on a report that China's top trade negotiator was preparing to visit the United States ahead of a meeting between the two countries' leaders. Holdings at SPDR Gold Trust, the world's largest gold-backed exchange-traded fund, rose 0.90 percent to 762.00 tonnes on Monday. Technically now Gold is getting support at 1198.60 and below same could see a test of 1192.40 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 1209.20, a move above could see prices testing 1214.60.



Rupee gained tracking sharp fall in crude oil prices amid lower-than-expected inflation prints for October. Rupee found support on selling by foreign banks likely on behalf of exporters as crude oil prices fell below \$69 a barrel. Meanwhile, the greenback remained elevated against its major peers on fears of aggressive rate hikes by the Federal Reserve going ahead and safe-haven bets on lingering concerns about the outlook for global economic growth. Adding to this, the meeting between the Reserve Bank of India Governor Urjit Patel and Prime Minister Narendra Modi to lower tensions between the government and the central bank also supported bonds. India's retail inflation rate dropped sharply in October, giving the central bank leeway to allow easier lending policies, but plunging farm prices sent a stark warning to Prime Minister Narendra Modi about the challenges he faces in rural areas in next year's general election. The rate, which includes food and energy prices, dropped in October to 3.31 percent on a year-on-year basis, the slowest pace in 13 months and remains below the Reserve Bank of India's (RBI) medium-term target of 4 percent for a third straight month. The September inflation rate was a revised 3.70 percent. Inflation risks have ebbed after a fall in global crude oil prices by about 20 percent since early October to around \$71 a barrel. The rupee has also stabilised after a slide of more than 14 percent in the first 10 months of this year, which has made it the worst performing Asian currency in 2018. Technically now USDINR is getting support at 72.6425 and below same could see a test of 72.4525 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 72.99, a move above could see prices testing 73.1475.

Gold Spot 995		
Exch.	Descr.	Last*
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Ahmedabad	31870.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Bangalore	31810.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Chennai	31840.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Cochin	31850.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Delhi	31845.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Hyderabad	31810.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Jaipur	31830.00
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Kolkata	31900.00
CMDTY * Rates including GST	Gold 995 - Mumbai	31850.00

Silver Spot 999		
Exch.	Descr.	Last*
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Ahmedabad	37500.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Bangalore	37560.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Chennai	37610.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Delhi	37560.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Hyderabad	37645.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Jaipur	37570.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Kolkata	37800.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Mumbai	37650.00
* Rates including GST		

Bullion	Futures or	DGCX
Damon	1 414165 01	

Exch.	Descr.	Last
DGCX	GOLD 28NOV2018	1204.80
DGCX	GOLD 29JAN2019	1210.20
DGCX	GOLD QUANTO 29NOV2018	30854.00
DGCX	GOLD QUANTO 30JAN2019	31031.00
DGCX	SILVER 28NOV2018	13.93
DGCX	SILVER 26FEB2019	13.99
DGCX	SILVER QUANTO 29NOV2018	41189.00

Gold Spot 999		
Exch.	Descr.	Last*
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Ahmedabad	32000.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Bangalore	31960.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Chennai	31990.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Cochin	32000.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Delhi	31995.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Hyderabad	31960.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Jaipur	31950.00
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Mumbai	31900.00

#### \* Rates including GST

Bullion Futures on MCX		
Exch.	Descr.	Last
MCX	GOLD 04AUG2017	30769.00
MCX	GOLD 05OCT2017	31046.00
MCX	GOLD 05DEC2017	31424.00
MCX	SILVER 05JUL2017	36385.00
MCX	SILVER 05SEP2017	37257.00
MCX	SILVER 05DEC2017	38075.00

Gold and Silver Fix		
Exch.	Descr.	Last
CMDTY	Gold London AM FIX	1341.05
CMDTY	Gold London PM FIX	1341.05
CMDTY	Silver London FIX	16.45

Gold / Silver Ratio		
Exch.	Descr.	Last
INTL. SPOT	GOLD SILVER RATIO	85.76
MCX	MCX GOLD SILVER RATIO	84.57

Report is prepared for information purposes only.

### Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd.

Mumbai. INDIA. Mobile: 9320096333 / 9619551030

Email: info@kediacommodity.com

URL: www.kediaadvisory.com

General Disclaimers: This Report is prepared and distributed by Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd. for information purposes only. The recommendations, if any, made herein are expression of views and/or opinions and should not be deemed or construed to be neither advice for the purpose of purchase or sale through KSCRPL nor any solicitation or offering of any investment /trading opportuni. These information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional investment guide for the readers. No action is solicited based upon the information provided herein. Recipients of this Report should rely on information/data arising out of their own investigations. Readers are advised to seek independent professional advice and arrive at an informed trading/investment decision before executing any trades or making any investments. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information, internally developed data and other sources believed by KSCRPL to be reliable. IBJA and KSCRPL or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not assume any responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views. While due care has been taken to ensure that the disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees, affiliates or representatives of IBJA and KSCRPL shall be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential, punitive or exemplary damages, including lost profits arising in any way whatsoever from the information / opinions / views. No action has been or will be taken by KSCRPL in any jurisdiction (other than India), where any action for such purpose(s) is required. Accordingly, this Report shall not be possessed, circulated and/ or distributed in any such country or jurisdiction unless such action is in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations of such country or jurisdiction. KSCRPL requires such recipient to inform himself about and to observe